—
TECH N I C A L DATA S H EE T
 Shielded surge arresters
Fully shielded, fully submersible surge protection
Underground MV applications:
Three different styles for cost-
efficient solutions.
Features:

rating
kV RMS
Dimensions
A (in.) A (mm) B (in.) B (mm) C (in.) C (mm)
Parking stand arrester (200 A)
A
C
B
167PSA-3 15 kV 2.55 3 6.34 161.04 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
167PSA-6 5.10 6 6.34 161.04 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
167PSA-9 7.60 9 6.34 161.04 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
167PSA-10 8.40 10 6.34 161.04 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
167PSA-12 10.20 12 6.34 161.04 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
167PSA-15 12.70 15 9.36 237.75 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
167PSA-18 15.30 18 9.36 237.75 7.65 194.31 4.19 106.43
273PSA-10 25 kV 8.40 10 9.29 235.97 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
273PSA-12 10.20 12 9.29 235.97 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
273PSA-15 12.70 15 9.29 235.97 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
273PSA-18 15.30 18 9.29 235.97 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
273PSA-21 17.00 21 9.29 235.97 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
375PSA-24 35 kV 19.50 24 12.10 307.34 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
375PSA-27 22.00 27 12.10 307.34 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
375PSA-30 24.40 30 12.10 307.34 8.74 222.00 4.19 106.43
Bushing surge arrester (200 A)
A
C
B 167BSA-3 15 kV 2.55 3 6.34 161.04 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
167BSA-6 5.10 6 6.34 161.04 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
167BSA-9 7.60 9 6.34 161.04 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
167BSA-10 8.40 10 6.34 161.04 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
167BSA-12 10.20 12 6.34 161.04 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
167BSA-15 12.70 15 9.36 237.75 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
167BSA-18 15.30 18 9.36 237.75 9.36 237.75 3.00 76.20
273BSA-6 25 kV 5.10 6 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
273BSA-9 7.60 9 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
273BSA-10 8.40 10 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
273BSA-12 10.20 12 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
273BSA-15 12.70 15 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
273BSA-18 15.30 18 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
273BSA-21 17.00 21 9.36 237.75 10.60 269.24 3.00 76.20
375BSA-24 35 kV 19.50 24 12.19 309.63 11.38 289.05 3.00 76.20
375BSA-27 22.00 27 12.19 309.63 11.38 289.05 3.00 76.20
375BSA-30 24.40 30 12.19 309.63 11.38 289.05 3.00 76.20
Elbow surge arrester (200 A)
A
C
B
167ESA-3 15 kV 2.55 3 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
167ESA-6 5.10 6 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
167ESA-9 7.60 9 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
167ESA-10 8.40 10 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
167ESA-12 10.20 12 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
167ESA-15 12.70 15 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
167ESA-18 15.30 18 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
167ESA-21 17.00 21 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
273ESA-3 25 kV 2.55 3 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
273ESA-6 5.10 6 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
273ESA-9 7.60 9 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
273ESA-10 8.40 10 5.54 140.72 7.54 191.52 2.88 73.15
273ESA-12 10.20 12 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
273ESA-15 12.70 15 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
273ESA-18 15.30 18 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
273ESA-21 17.00 21 9.36 237.75 7.00 177.80 2.93 74.42
375ESA-10 35 kV 8.40 10 6.34 161.04 7.41 188.21 2.93 74.42
375ESA-18 15.30 18 9.36 237.75 7.41 188.21 2.93 74.42
375ESA-21 17.00 21 12.68 322.07 7.48 190.00 2.93 74.42
375ESA-24 19.50 24 12.68 322.07 7.48 190.00 2.93 74.42
375ESA-27 22.00 27 12.68 322.07 7.48 190.00 2.93 74.42
375ESA-30 24.40 30 12.68 322.07 7.48 190.00 2.93 74.42
375ESA-36 29.00 36 12.68 322.07 7.48 190.00 2.93 74.42
Note: Product must be installed in accordance with applicable national and local electrical codes.
*MCOV: Maximum continuous operating voltage
3O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N
—